Council File #	
Green Sheet #	

RESOLUTION CITY OF SAINT PAUL, MINNESOTA

	Presented by
1 2 3	Authorizing the Police Department to accept the Joint Power Agreement with the State of Minnesota, Bureau of Criminal Apprehension, and amend the 2020 Special Fund Budget.
4 5 6 7 8	WHEREAS, the City of Saint Paul, Police Department (SPPD) wishes to enter into a Joint Powers Agreement with the State of Minnesota, acting through its Commissioner of Public Safet on behalf of the Bureau of Criminal Apprehension (BCA); and
	WHEREAS, the agreement allowed SPPD and the BCA to work together to investigate and prosecute human trafficking and sexual exploitation of children; and
11	WHEREAS, the BCA has presented the agreement which for two (2) years covers 85% of the Analyst's salary and fringe (\$147,481 total); and
14 15 16 17 18	WHEREAS, the 2020 financing and spending plan needs to be amended and activity budget added for these funds; and
	WHEREAS, the Mayor pursuant to Section 10.07.1 of the Charter of the City of Saint Paul, does certify that there are available for appropriation total revenues in excess of those estimated in the budget, funds of \$147,481 in the Police Department Special Fund; now
21 22 23	THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of Saint Paul, upon recommendation of the Mayor that \$147,481 is available for appropriation in the Police Department Special Fund, as heretofore adopted and amended by this Council, be hereby further amended in the particulars as specified in the attached financial analysis.
	Requested by Department of: POLICE
	By: Robert Thomasser

Assistant Chief of Police